Press Release

For Immediate Release

Vera Nova Recognized by Worldwide Who's Who for Excellence in Urban Infrastructure Development

LAS VEGAS, NV, January 5, 2012, Vera Nova, Creative Director and Founder of New Era Expo, has been recognized by Worldwide Who's Who for showing dedication, leadership and excellence in creating her technologically and strategically innovative online enterprise. New Era Expo is aimed to develop a new market for learning consumers, while it vigorously supports sound various research and small businesses, thoughtful entrepreneurship, advanced education and rarely creative arts.

Illuminating with an innovative, entrepreneurial spirit, Ms. Nova is tirelessly working on finding the most effective and practical ways to turn inspirational ideas into actual projects. Ms. Nova serves as the president of The Nova Town Society, a futuristic international community that helps develop effective solutions for economic, social and environmental problems into an actual living model-town of the sustainable future. As an accomplished artist she has participated in various international art competitions and national museum competitions as judge. Among her published, originally written books are "Subconscious Realism" artistic concept, and "The Noble Society" science fiction. Her original music and performance have been recorded and released on "On a Lazy Day" and "Interstellar Day Walk" CDs. As her career progresses, Ms. Nova is working on expanding her New Era Expo enterprise, as well as on publishing her lifetime manuscript, "The Artist's Notes on Humans and the Universe".

For more information about New Era Expo, visit <u>http://www.novasociety.org</u> ??????

An entrepreneur (?), Vera Nova is honored for a successful 10-year career **About Worldwide Who's Who**[®]

With over 500,000 members representing every major industry, Worldwide Who's Who is a powerful networking resource that enables professionals to outshine their competition, in part through effective branding and marketing. Worldwide Who's Who employs similar public relations techniques to those utilized by Fortune 500 companies, making them cost-effective for members who seek to take advantage of its career enhancement and business advancement services.

Worldwide Who's Who membership provides individuals with a valuable third-party endorsement of their accomplishments, and gives them the tools needed to brand themselves and their businesses effectively. In addition to publishing biographies in print and electronic form, it offers an online networking platform where members can establish new professional relationships.

For more information, please visit https://www.worldwhoswho.com/

Contact: Ellen Campbell Director, Media Relations mediarelations@wwregistry.com